502593435 12/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2639663

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
ROBERT CUSHION				5/2013	
GEORGE P. HANNAFIN				5/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: SYMMETRY MEDICAL MANUFACTURING, INC.					
Street Address:	3724 NORTH	SR 15			
City:	WARSAW	WARSAW			
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code: 46582					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		Number		
Property	RS Total: 1	140988	Number 199		
Property Application Number	RS Total: 1	140988			
Property Application Number	RS Total: 1	IL	99		
Property Application Number	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (603 603-	3)668-850 -668-140	67 00		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (603 603- jhryc	3)668-85 -668-140 cuna@H	67 00 AYES-SOLOWAY.COM		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (603 603- jhryc be sent via US Ma	3)668-850 -668-140 cuna@H.	67 00 AYES-SOLOWAY.COM the email attempt is unsuccessful.		_
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (603 603- jhryo be sent via US Ma E: HAY	3)668-856 -668-140 cuna@H. ail when	67 00 AYES-SOLOWAY.COM		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (603 603- jhryc be sent via US May 175	3)668-856 -668-140 cuna@H. ail when (ES, SOI	67 00 AYES-SOLOWAY.COM the email attempt is unsuccessful. LOWAY P.C.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (603 603- jhryc be sent via US Ma 175 MAN	3)668-856 -668-140 cuna@H. ail when (ES, SOI	67 00 AYES-SOLOWAY.COM the email attempt is unsuccessful. LOWAY P.C. STREET		_
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (603 603- jhryc be sent via US Ma 175 MAN	3)668-856 -668-140 cuna@H. ail when (ES, SOI	67 00 AYES-SOLOWAY.COM the email attempt is unsuccessful. LOWAY P.C. STREET TER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (603 603- jhryc be sent via US Ma 175 MAN	3)668-856 -668-140 cuna@H. ail when (ES, SOI	67 00 AYES-SOLOWAY.COM the email attempt is unsuccessful. LOWAY P.C. STREET TER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101 SYMM 12.05		

PATENT REEL: 031731 FRAME: 0183

source=exec_assignment#page1.tif source=exec_assignment#page2.tif

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

Symm 12.05

	•	Assignee Informa	ation				
Name	Symmetry Medical Manufacturing, Inc.						
Address (line 1)) 3724 North SR 15						
Address (line 2)							
City	Warsaw	Sta	ate	Indiana			
Country United States of America		Po	stal Code	46582			
		Title of Inventio	n:				
Modular Medical	Instrument Sterilization Contai	iner and Related Method	S				
		·					
This is an Ass	ignment of the following r	rights title and inter	est: (che	ck all that apply):			
	States of America rights, title			or all that apply).			
=	rights, title and interest in th		ivention				
= -	_						
	United States Patent Application Serial No Date of Execution: Date of Filing:						
	States Provisional Patent Ap						
<u>=</u>	States Patent No(s).	· _					
	specify)						
	1	Inventors (assign	nors)				
	Name		·	Address			
Robert Cushion		2028 Lake Shore Roa	d, Manche	ster, NH 03109			
George P. Hannafin		21 Sandalwood Road, Hudson NH 03051					
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<u> </u>							
							
<u></u>							

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Rights, Title and interest in Invention	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	İ

Docket Number

Symm 12.05

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and In and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if No	tarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Robert Cushion	12/5/2013
George P. Hannafin	12/5/13
and the state of t	
. 191-to the section to the section of the section	and the state of t

Page 2 of 3